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April 
01 End of Term 4 
19 Start of Term 5 
May 
28 End of Term 5 
June 
07 Inset Day 
08 Start of Term 6 
July 
21 End of Term 6 
 
Don’t forget all the dates are on the website.  

 
  
School News 
 

Help to minimise the Risk 
Please help us to minimise the risk to our school from Covid-19 by; 
 

 Wearing a facemask that covers your nose and mouth when entering the school site including 
the school reception 

 Only one adult per family coming onto site to drop off or collect children 

 Dropping off and collecting your child as quickly as possible 

 Keeping your child with you whilst waiting for other children 

 Informing the school when your child is absent and the reason for the absence 

 Please do not let the children play on the play equipment after school. (Children should not be 
playing on the equipment anyway; we have also opened the play equipment to designated 
classes on a weekly basis and need to avoid cross contamination). 

 
 

School Meals Supervisory Assistant/ Play Leader Vacancy 
 

Our school needs a new School Meals Supervisory Assistant/Play Leader. The hours are Monday – 
Friday for 1 hour and fifteen minutes per day (11.45 – 13.00 at present but this may change to 11.50 
– 13.05). The salary is £9.62 an hour (scale point 3 JG2), term time only.  
The main duties are to provide care and supervision for children aged 4-11 in the dining hall, 
classrooms and on the playground for the midday break. 
We are looking for someone who is well organised, enthusiastic, caring and has experience of 
working with children.  
We would consider a job share for this vacancy. 
We are committed to safeguarding and promoting the welfare of children. We follow safer 
recruitment practices and appointments are subject to an enhanced DBS check. 
If you are interested in applying for this position or you know of anyone who might be further details 
and an application form can be obtained from Mrs Dimmock or Mrs Phillips in the school office. 
Please telephone 01275 332817. Closing date is 5pm on 22nd April 2021. 



Forest Area 
We would really like to enlist the help of a landscape gardener to help us improve the Forest Area. If 
you are a landscape gardener (or know another parent/grandparent who would be able to help) and 
willing to offer some free advice, please contact the school office. This is a longer-term project with 
a view to having improvements made over the coming months before September.  
 

 

Allergy and Intolerance form for Aspens 
If your child has an allergy or intolerance to any food please fill in the form that was sent by email on 
30/03/2021. This form is for Aspens so that they know which children have allergies or intolerance 
to certain foods. Please remember that even though you may have told Mrs Light or the school this 
form must be completed to ensure that all Aspens staff are aware of the details. 

 

 
Other Events 
 

GET Sported Camp 
 
"We're really looking forward to our GET Sported camps being back this year! Come and join us at 
'Winford C of E Primary School', Winford where your children will have an amazing time growing in 
confidence, building skills and having an experience they won't stop talking about!" Akeel - Camp 
Director 
After such a hard year we are so excited to be able to offer a great sporting experience for children 
where they can be free to enjoy an awesome holiday club packed full of passionate, fun and 
energetic coaches and leaders who are ready to give your child the best time and a wide range of 
sports to entertain your children all day!  
Our Easter camp will run much like previous camps but with some changes to ensure safety around 
COVID best practice guidelines, to maintain high safety levels for children and staff.  
GET Sported (ages 5-12) 
We offer a huge variety of different sports, including football, cricket, netball, rugby, gymnastics, 
basketball, hockey, dodgeball, volleyball and more! We also offer fun activities like dance, music, 
arts and crafts and much more! 
Find out more about GET Sported camps on our CAMPS page. 
How to Book 
If you are a logged-in member of GET Sported, please click here to Book Now! 
If you do not have an account with GET Sported, get one now to make a booking. 
visit getsported.org for booking online  
if you need more information please  Contact Akeel Yousaf  
 (akeel@worldsportministries.com) 07809650743 

 

https://www.getsported.org/Groups/330445/October_GET_Sported.aspx
https://www.getsported.org/Articles/537227/Bath.aspx
http://getsported.org/
mailto:akeel@worldsportministries.com


                   
        

                       
Term Dates for the Academic Year 2020/21 

Term 4 Tuesday 23/2/2021 – Thursday 1/4/2021 

Easter Holiday Friday 2/4/2021 – Friday 16/4/2021 

Term 5 Monday 19/4/2021 – Friday 28/5/2021 

Half Term Holiday Monday 31/5/2021 – Friday 4/6/2021 

Term 6 Monday 7/6/2021 – Wednesday 21/7/2021 

 

Term Dates for the Academic Year 2021-22 

  

Inset Days Thursday 2/9/2021 and Friday 3/9/2021 

Term 1 Monday 6/9/2021 – Friday22/10/2021 

Half Term Holiday Monday 25/10/2021 – Friday 29/10/2021 

Inset Day Monday 1/11/2021 

Term 2 Tuesday 2/11/2021 –  Friday 17/12/2021 

Christmas Holiday Monday 20/12/2021 – Monday 3/1/2022 

Inset Day  Tuesday 4/1/2022 

Term 3 Wednesday 5/1/2022 – Friday 18/02/2022 

Half Term Holiday Monday 21/2/2022 – Friday 25/2/2022 

Term 4 Monday 28/2/2022 – Friday 8/4/2022 

Easter Holiday Monday 11/4/2022 – Friday 22/04/2022 

Term 5 Monday 25/4/2022 – Thursday 26/5/2022 

Inset Day Friday 27/5/2022 

Half Term Holiday Monday 30/5/2022 – Friday 3/6/2022 

Term 6 Monday 6/6/2022 – Friday 22/7/2022 

 
                               DEADLINE FOR NEXT NEWSLETTER 26th April 2021 
The newsletter is also available on our website http://bishopsuttonstantondrew.co.uk 

http://bishopsuttonstantondrew.co.uk/


 


